Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000W1
This is to certify:
That the Programmable Electronic System
with type designation(s)
AC500-eCo / S500-eCo
Issued to
ABB Automation Products GmbH
Heidelberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature A, D*
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A*
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV Rules shall be provided upon installation
on board.
* See Application/Limitation for more details
This Certificate is valid until 2022-01-15.
Issued at Hamburg on 2017-01-16
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV GL
Duy Nam Le
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-022039-1
Certificate No: TAA00000W1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
ABB AC500-eCo Scalable Programmable Logic Controller with S500 I/O-Modules.
Type Description
CPUs
PM554-T PM554-T:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-T, 24VDC
PM554-T-ETH PM554-T-ETH:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-T, ETH
PM554-TP PM554-TP:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-T, 24VDC
PM554-TP-ETH PM554-TP-ETH:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-T, ETH
PM554-R PM554-R:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-R, 24VDC
PM554-R-AC PM554-R-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DOR, VAC
PM554-RP PM554-RP:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-R, 24VDC
PM554-RP-AC PM554-RP-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DOR, VAC
PM556-TP-ETH PM556-TP-ETH:AC500, SPS, 512kB, 8DI/6DO-T, ETH
PM564-T PM564-T:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-T/2AI/1AO
PM564-T-ETH PM564-T-ETH:AC500,SPS,128kB,6DI/6DO-T/2AI/1AO
PM564-TP PM564-TP:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-T/2AI/1AO
PM564-TP-ETH PM564-TP-ETH:AC500,SPS,128kB,6DI/6DO-T/2AI/1AO
PM564-R PM564-R:AC500,SPS,128kB,6DI/6DO-R/2AI/1AO
PM564-R-ETH PM564-R-ETH:AC500,SPS,128kB,6DI/6DOR/2AI
PM564-R-ETH-AC PM564-R-ETH-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-R
PM564-R-AC PM564-R-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-R/2AI/1AO
PM564-RP PM564-RP:AC500,SPS,128kB,6DI/6DO-R/2AI/1AO
PM564-RP-ETH PM564-RP-ETH:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-R
PM564-RP-ETH-AC PM564-RP-ETH-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-R
PM564-RP-AC                  PM564-RP-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-R/2AI/1AO
PM566-TP-ETH PM566-TP-ETH: AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-R/2AI/1AO
I/O-Modules
DX561 8 isolated DO (24V DC, T), 8DI (24V DC)
DC561 16 isolated DI/DO (24V DC)
DC562 16 isolated DI/DO (24V DC), configurable
DI561 8DI (24V DC)
DO561 8DO (24V DC, T)
DO562 16DO (24V DC, T)
AX561 4AI, 2AO (24V DC)
AI561 4AI
AO561 2AO
DI562 2x8 isolated DI (24V DC)
AI562 2AI, RTD (resistance temp. detector), 24V DC
AI563 4 isolated AI, TC (thermocouples), 24V DC
DX571 8DO (120/240V AC, R, 2A), 8DI (24V DC)
DO571 8DO (120/240V AC, R, 2A)